8 Form of Contract Lumpsum 
9 Tender Type Open in two part bid :-  

1) Prequalification bid  2) price bid & Reverse auction 

10 AMC  Not Applicable  
11 Tender Category Common Products/Services 
12 Bid Security (EMD) Rs.1,00,000 in the shape of DD/BC/Pay Order and Rs. 2,15,668/- 

(Rupees Two Lakhs Fifteen Thousand Six Hundred and Sixty 
Eight Only) as Bank Guarantee/DD/ BC. 

The EMD shall be paid in any of the following forms  

i) Non-PEMD Holders: Rs.1 Lakh in the form of DD/BC and  
Rs. 2,15,668/- (Rupees Two Lakhs Fifteen Thousand Six 
Hundred and Sixty Eight Only) in the form of Bank 
Guarantee/DD/BC from any Govt. Banks/ Nationalized 
Banks/ Public Sector Banks/ Scheduled banks in the 
prescribed format(Refer to the Annexure). 

ii) PEMD Holders: Rs.1 Lakh in the form of DD/BC. However, 
the Permanent EMD holders shall upload the copy of PEMD